## 502088434 10/09/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nico BARTHEL	08/06/2012
Ralf BOGENRIEDER	08/07/2012
Christian BURCZYK	08/03/2012
Andreas HIRTH	08/10/2012
Lutz QUARG	08/03/2012
Friedrich REITER	08/03/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daimler AG
Street Address:	Mercedesstrasse 137
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70327

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13578454

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026288844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: Galemousavi@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	095309.64749US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen W. Palan

Total Attachments: 3

source=64749US\_assignment#page1.tif source=64749US\_assignment#page2.tif source=64749US\_assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029097 FRAME: 0221

OP \$40.00 1357845

U.S., Rights – Sole or Joint Attorney Docket No.: 095309.64749US

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

# Daimler AG Mercedesstrasse 137 70327 Stuttgart, Germany

(hercinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his/her invention relating to:

VALVE DEVICE	AND AIRBAG COMPRIS	SING SUCH A VALVE DEVICE VALVE DEVICE	CE, AND METHOD FOR OPE	RATING SUCH A
as set forth in his/	her United States Pater	nt Application (check one):		
==	executed concurrently executed on Application No., filed PCT International App	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/000356, filed <u>January 27. 2</u>	<u> 2011</u> ,
in and to any and invention, includi successors, legal	I all Letters Patent of a ng any and all reissues representatives and as y be granted as fully ar	the United States which makes or extensions thereof, to signs to the full end of the	and all divisions or continua ay issue on any such appli be held and enjoyed by said e term or terms for which een held and enjoyed by the	cation or for said d ASSIGNEE, its any and all such
			or of the U.S. Patent and Tra- tors or assigns in accordance	
	ts herein sold and assig		the full and unencumbered executed and will not exec	<del>-</del>
successors, legal application and t proceedings and plegal representation the reissues or extens	representatives or assign that he/she will execut ourform all other lawfuves or assigns to perfect and to any and a ions, in said ASSIGNE	ens all information known to e and deliver any papers, I acts deemed necessary or ect title to said invention, Il Letters Patent which made, its successors, or assign	will communicate to said on him/her relating to said in make all rightful oaths, to desirable by said ASSIGNI to said application includ ay be granted therefor or to sor to assist said ASSIGNI g Letters Patent of the Unit	nvention or Patent stify in any legal EE, its successors, ing divisions and thereon, including EE, its successors,
power to insert in	n this Assignment any	he firm of CROWELL & further identification which demark Office for recordation	MORING LLP, or any particle may be necessary or de ion of this Assignment.	artner thereof, the sirable to comply
Signature: Inventor one:	-	Nico BARTHEL	<u>.l</u>	06.08.2012 DATE
Signature: Inventor two:	-	Ralf BOGENRIEDER		DATE

**PATENT** REEL: 029097 FRAME: 0222

U.S., Rights - Sole or Joint Attorney Docket No.: 095309.64749US

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

## Daimler AG Mercedesstrasse 137 70327 Stuttgart, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his/her invention relating to:

his/her invention relatin	g to:	
VALVE DEVICE AND A	AIRBAG COMPRISING SUCH A VALVE DEVICE, AND METHOD F VALVE DEVICE	OR OPERATING SUCH A
as set forth in his/her U	nited States Patent Application (check one):	
E execu E Appli	ted concurrently herewith, ted on cation No., filed . nternational Application, No.: PCT/EP2011/000356, filed Janu	iary 27-2011
and in and to said Unite in and to any and all L invention, including an successors, legal repres	ed States Patent Application including any and all divisions or etters Patent of the United States which may issue on any suy and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoye entatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for ranted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed.	continuations thereof and ch application or for said d by said ASSIGNEE, its r which any and all such
	thereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent etters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in ac	
	d warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencin sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will therewith:	
successors, legal repres- application and that he proceedings and perfor- legal representatives of continuations thereof a reissues or extensions, i	ed further covenants and agrees he/she will communicate entatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful on all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said A assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted there in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said A assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of	to said invention or Patent paths, testify in any legal and assistance, its successors, in including divisions and efor or thereon, including assistance, assistan
power to insert in this	d hereby grants the firm of CROWELL & MORING LLP, of Assignment any further identification which may be necessars. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment	ry or desirable to comply
Signature:		
Inventor one:	Nico BARTHEL	DATE
Signature:	Ray Progeroad	2012-08-07
Inventor two:	Raif #OGEN#IEDER	DATE

PATENT REEL: 029097 FRAME: 0223

ASSIGNMENT – U.S. Rights Attorney Docket No. 095309.64749US

Signature:	Claha YI	07.0P.ZIA
Inventor three:	Christian BUNCZYK	DATE
Signature:	A. LUU	108.Coll
Inventor four:	Andreas HIRTH	DATE
Signature:	6. any	3.8.12
Inventor five:	Lutz QUARG	DATE
Signature:	A. HL	3.813
Inventor six:	Friedrich REITER	DATE

PATENT REEL: 029097 FRAME: 0224

**RECORDED: 10/09/2012**